
Submitted by Department of Development

RESOLUTION NO. 12-12

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the
Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in

title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette
by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 06-12, and

WHEREAS, this application was approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and

Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West
Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2012 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the
Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated for same, as follows:

Community Development -
General Program Administration

Street and Public Improvements

Public Services
Housing Rehabilitation

(13-01)
(13-03)
(13-04)
(13-05)

TOTAL

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE ^
2012.

DAY OF

$ 71,025.00
189,142.00
57,382.00
65,000.00

$382,549.00

Al/cjusj-

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE ^ DAY OF

ft U^/U^ , 2012, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 7 IN FAVOR
AND 0 OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:



Bunder

Burch
Dietrich
Hunt
Keen

Thomas

VanBogaert

AYE

_!_

J_
_!/_

_^_"z
~M
^z_

NAY ABSENT ABSTAIN

Attest:

"^W^/^ C /U^^djL^
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA
ON THE 7 DAY OF AuQU^t . 2012, AT THE HOUR OF
11:00 A.^ .

"^^^^ C/Uwd^L^
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE ~7 DAY OF
'^ 2012, AT THE HOUR OF f/^Q A. ^f .

Attest:

JohnfR^ Dennis, MMyor

^2^/2-, ^ /lU^dL^-
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer


