## **RESOLUTION NO. 12-12**

## A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

**WHEREAS**, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

**WHEREAS**, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 06-12, and

**WHEREAS**, this application was approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

Community Development -

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2012 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated for same, as follows:

General Program Administration	(13-01)	\$ 71,025.00
Street and Public Improvements	(13-03)	189,142.00
Public Services	(13-04)	57,382.00
Housing Rehabilitation	(13-05)	65,000.00
	TOTAL	\$382,549.00
INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE 2012.	6 DAY OF	August ,
DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIA	ANA, ON TH I PASSED BY A V	E <u>6</u> DAY OF

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	/			
Burch	/			
Dietrich	/			
Hunt	1			
Keen	/			
Thomas	/			
VanBogaert				

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Indistr C Moder
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRESENTED	BY	ME TO	THE	MAYOR OF	THE	CITY	OF	WI	EST L	AFA	YETTE	E, INDIA	NA
ON THE	7	DAY	OF _	Augus	<u>t                                    </u>			,	2012	, AT	THE	HOUR	OF
11:00 A.M				J									

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE \_\_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012, AT THE HOUR OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

John R. Dennis, Mayor

Attest:

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer